Hon. Dalila Corral Lyons (Ret.) joins Signature Resolution Los Angeles

After 18 years in the Los Angeles County Superior Court, Hon. Dalila Corral Lyons (Ret.) is bringing her exceptional skillset and proven success in dispute resolution to Signature Resolution.

LOS ANGELES – May 2nd, 2023 – Signature Resolution, a leader in alternative dispute resolution, announced today that Hon. Dalila Corral Lyons (Ret.) has joined the firm as a mediator. Judge Lyons spent nearly two decades on the bench in the Los Angeles County Superior Court, and during her last three years, was a highly regarded full-time settlement judge conducting mandatory settlement conferences.

"My experience, strong people skills, and tenacity allow me to carefully read the room and provide critical insight to facilitate a resolution," noted Judge Lyons regarding her approach to alternative dispute resolution.

Judge Lyons is a highly respected judicial leader, having been appointed to prestigious positions that enhance her mediator skills. She was appointed by the California Supreme Court Chief Justice as a voting member of the California Judicial Council, the policy-making board for the judicial branch. The Chief Justice also appointed her as vice-chair of the Judicial Council's Rules Committee, and member of the Judicial Council's Executive and Litigation Committees. Furthermore, she has been honored with numerous awards, including the Judicial Excellence Award by the Mexican American Bar Association.

Throughout her career, Judge Lyons' experience has spanned a wide range of practice areas including business disputes, employment, entertainment, civil rights, construction, government torts, real estate, product liability, and habitability, among others.

"We're very excited to have someone as accomplished as Judge Lyons join our team," said Dario Higuchi, managing partner at Signature Resolution. "We have no doubt her experience in settlement conferences will serve her well in private mediation."